
 
 
 
 

Date: 26 June 2024 

 

To 

 
The Compliance Officer 

Dodla Dairy Limited 
#8-2-293/82/A, Plot No. 270-Q, 
Road No. 10-C, Jubilee Hills, 
Hyderabad, Telangana - 500033 

The General Manager 
Department of Corporate Services 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalai Street, Fort 

Mumbai-400 001 
Scrip Code : 543306 

The Manager 
Listing Department 
National Stock Exchanges of India 
Limited 
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, 
Plot No.C/1, G Block 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 

Bandra (East), Mumbai 
400051. 

Scrip Code : DODLA 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011  
 

Please find attached herewith disclosure under regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 In connection with the 
sale of Equity Shares of Dodla Dairy Limited: 
 
1.  Mylktree Consultants LLP Sold 7,36,000 equity shares on 25 June 2024. 
2. Dodla Deepa Reddy sold 2,64,000 equity shares on 25 June 2024. 

I request you to take this on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.  

Thanking you, 

Yours sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
Dodla Sunil Reddy 
Promoter & Promoter Group 
 

 

 

 

 



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

 
 

Name of the Target Company (TC) Dodla Dairy Limited 

2. Name(s) of the Acquirer / Seller and Persons 
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer 

Mylktree Consultants LLP- Seller 
Dodla Deepa Reddy- Seller 
 
 
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 
Dodla Sunil Reddy 
Dodla Sesha Reddy 
Dodla Girija Reddy 
Dodla Subba Reddy 
Dodla Deepa Reddy 
Surekhareddy Bomnireddy 
Dodla Family Trust 
Mylktree Consultants LLP 
 

Whether the Acquirer / seller belongs to 
Promoter/ Promoter Group  

Yes, Promoter Group  

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the 
shares of TC are Listed 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited and 
BSE Limited 

Details of the Disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total 
share/ voting 
capital 
wherever 
applicable (*) 

% w.r.t. total 
diluted share/ 
voting capital 
of the Target 
Company (**) 

Before the disposal under consideration, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
Mylktree Consultants LLP- Seller 
Dodla Deepa Reddy- Seller 
 
ii. Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 
Dodla Sunil Reddy 
Dodla Sesha Reddy 
Dodla Girija Reddy 
Dodla Subba Reddy 
Surekhareddy Bomnireddy 
Dodla Family Trust 
 

 
69,46,614 
67,66,409

 

76,57,434
             5,56,716 

17
17

5,56,733
1,45,24,983

 

 
11.68% 
11.37% 

 
 

12.87% 
0.94% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.94% 

24.41% 
 

 
             11.68% 

11.37% 
 
 

12.87% 
0.94% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.94% 

24.41% 
 

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 
lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) 

- - - 

c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - 

d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) 

- - - 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 3,70,08,923
  

62.21% 62.21% 

Details of sale: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights sold 10,00,000 1.68 % 1.68 % 

b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares - - - 

c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) acquired/ sold 

- - - 



d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the 
acquirer 

- - - 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 10,00,000 1.68 % 1.68 % 

After the sale, holding of: 

a) Shares carrying voting rights 
 

Mylktree Consultants LLP- Seller 
Dodla Deepa Reddy- Seller 
 
ii. Persons Acting in Concert (PAC): 
Dodla Sunil Reddy 
Dodla Sesha Reddy 
Dodla Girija Reddy 
Dodla Subba Reddy 
Surekhareddy Bomnireddy 
Dodla Family Trust 

 

 
 

62,10,614 
65,02,409

 

76,57,434
             5,56,716 

17
17

5,56,733
1,45,24,983

 

 
 

10.44% 
10.93% 

 
 

12.87% 
0.94% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.94% 

24.41% 
 

 
 

10.44% 
10.93% 

 
 

12.87% 
0.94% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.94% 

24.41% 
 

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer - - - 

c) VRs otherwise than by shares - - - 

d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other 
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 
holding in each category) after sale 

- - - 

e) Total (a+b+c+d) 3,60,08,923 60.53% 60.53% 

Mode of sale (e.g open market/ off-market/ 
public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ 
inter-se transfer etc.) 

Bulk Deal  

Date of sale of shares 25 June 2024 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the 
TC before the said sale* 

INR 59,49,27,350 

(Comprising 5,94,92,735 Equity Shares) 

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the 
TC after the said sale* 

INR 59,49,27,350 
(Comprising 5,94,92,735 Equity Shares) 

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after 
the said sale* 

INR 59,49,27,350 
(Comprising 5,94,92,735 Equity Shares) 

 
 
(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the 
Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. 

 
(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion 
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.  
 
 
Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory 
 
 
 
 

Dodla Sunil Reddy 
Promoter & Promoter Group 

 
Place: Hyderabad 
Date:26 June 2024 
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