Date: 26 June 2024

To

The Compliance Officer	The General Manager	The Manager	
Dodla Dairy Limited	Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department	
#8-2-293/82/A, Plot No. 270-Q,	BSE Limited	National Stock Exchanges of India	
	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Limited	
Hyderabad, Telangana -500033	Dalai Street, Fort	"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,	
		Plot No.C/1, G Block	
	Scrip Code: 543306	Bandra-Kurla Complex	
		Bandra (East), Mumbai	
		400051.	
		Scrip Code : DODLA	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached herewith disclosure under regulation 29 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 In connection with the sale of Equity Shares of Dodla Dairy Limited:

- 1. Mylktree Consultants LLP Sold 7,36,000 equity shares on 25 June 2024.
- 2. Dodla Deepa Reddy sold 2,64,000 equity shares on 25 June 2024.

I request you to take this on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

Dodla Sunil Reddy Promoter & Promoter Group

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dodla Dairy Lin	nited		
2. Name(s) of the Acquirer / Seller and Persons				
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Dodla Deepa R			
	•	J		
	Persons Acting	in Concert (PAC	C):	
	Dodla Sunil Red			
	Dodla Sesha Reddy			
	Dodla Girija Reddy			
	Dodla Subba Reddy			
	Dodla Deepa Reddy Surekhareddy Bomnireddy Dodla Family Trust Mylktree Consultants LLP			
	Wiyikiree Collsu	Italits LLI		
Whether the Acquirer / seller belongs to	Yes, Promoter Group			
Promoter/Promoter Group	105, 1101110001 510 41			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock	Exchange of Inc	lia Limited and	
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited			
Details of the Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
1		share/ voting	diluted share/	
		capital	voting capital	
		wherever	of the Target	
		applicable (*)	Company (**)	
Before the disposal under consideration, holdi	ing of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Mylktree Consultants LLP- Seller	69,46,614	11.68%	11.68%	
Dodla Deepa Reddy- Seller	67,66,409	11.37%	11.37%	
ii. Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):				
Dodla Sunil Reddy	76,57,434	12.87%	12.87%	
Dodla Sesha Reddy	5,56,716	0.94%	0.94%	
Dodla Girija Reddy	17	0.00%	0.00%	
Dodla Subba Reddy	17	0.00%	0.00%	
Surekhareddy Bomnireddy	5,56,733		0.94%	
Dodla Family Trust	1,45,24,983	24.41%	24.41%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-	
lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,70,08,923	62.21%	62.21%	
Details of sale:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights sold	10,00,000	1.68 %	1.68 %	
b) VRs sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	_	
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	_	-	-	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category) acquired/ sold				
5 5 7/ 1	<u> </u>			

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,00,000	1.68 %	1.68 %
After the sale, holding of:		<u>'</u>	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Mylktree Consultants LLP- Seller Dodla Deepa Reddy- Seller	62,10,614 65,02,409	10.44% 10.93%	10.44% 10.93%
ii. Persons Acting in Concert (PAC):			
Dodla Sunil Reddy	76,57,434	12.87%	12.87%
Dodla Sesha Reddy	5,56,716	0.94%	0.94%
Dodla Girija Reddy	17	0.00%	0.00%
Dodla Subba Reddy	17	0.00%	0.00%
Surekhareddy Bomnireddy	5,56,733	0.94%	0.94%
Dodla Family Trust	1,45,24,983	24.41%	24.41%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after sale	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,60,08,923	60.53%	60.53%
Mode of sale (e.g open market/ off-market/ public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)	Bulk Deal	,	
Date of sale of shares	25 June 2024		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	INR 59,49,27,350		
TC before the said sale*	(Comprising 5,94,92,735 Equity Shares)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said sale*			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after INR 59,49,27,350			
the said sale*	(Comprising 5,94,92,735 Equity Shares)		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / **Authorised Signatory**

Dodla Sunil Reddy Promoter & Promoter Group

Place: Hyderabad Date:26 June 2024

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.